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Self Control 

Perseverance 

Inclusion 

Respect 

Inspiration 

Trust 

 

 Dear Parents, 

 

Welcome to this weeks newsletter. This week we have seen the start of clubs, we are sorry about the mistake in the letter—choir 

should state Years 3-6 not Years 2-6. 

The children all came out of cross country very red faced and tired! Model club on Monday does need old boxes etc. so if you do 

have any please send them into school. 

 

Year R children have now really begun to settle into the swing of being at school all day, leaving some of them 

exhausted—don’t worry if you do have miserable, cranky, very tired 4 and 5 year olds—It is perfectly normal! 

They do take a while to adjust and are being challenged all day—do try to remember this come bed time!! 

 

Several of our Year 6 children will be sitting their Medway Test tomorrow, we wish them all well and will keep every thing crossed 

for them. We know it is daunting, but do just try your best, we are all proud of you whatever the outcomes! 

 

We have our Harvest Celebration at St. Peter’s Church on Friday, we will be sending out a note during the 

week to let you know whether your child will be reading. However, all children in Fir Tree will be performing 

a song and Oakwood class will lead the service. 

 

Letters have gone out to all Year 5 and 6 children regarding our residential visit to Arethusa, rest assured I will be holding a 

meeting later in the school year—however, if you do have any questions do not hesitate to ask. 

 

We will soon be holding our first parents evenings—Tuesday 17th  and Wednesday 18th October to discuss your child’s 

learning. If you do have any questions in the meantime do make an appointment to speak to the class teacher! 

 

Our new school council has now been elected by the children and we will be holding our first meeting next week. 

Their first job will be to decide who will be making up the ‘lunch-time crew’ by reading the children’s application 

forms. All children will have the opportunity for their voices to be heard either through talking to their class repre-

sentative or by writing in the school council book. 

 

There will be a FOBS pumpkin day meeting after school on Thursday 5th October at 3.45p.m. do come along if 

you are free. 

 

We are hoping to hold a Firework Display on Friday 10th November, more information regarding this to follow. Do look at the 

FOBS page on the school website for more information. 

 

Best Wishes  

         
Michelle Cox 

Head Teacher 



Spirit of Bredhurst this Week 

Fir Tree Fred Bench  

Forge  Verity Bond  

Hurstwood Harry Shepherd  

Kemsley Kai Waller  

Oakwood     Sophia Springer  

 

           Stars of the Week 

Fir Tree  Holly Holder 

Forge   Leo Sheridan 

Hurstwood  Samuel Hands 

Kemsley  Dylan Miller 

Oakwood  Evie Cameron 

Writer of the Week 

Fir Tree Lola Deakin 

Forge  Ciaran Jennings 

Hurstwood  Eden Tasker-Twinn 

Kemsley Niamh Jennings 

Oakwood Natasha Sadiq 

Diary Dates 

Friday 29th September  Harvest Festival at St Peters Church  9.30a.m. 

Thursday 5th October  New Reception Showarounds 

Friday 6th October   Fobs Tag Day for donation of adult tombola 

Thursday 12th October  Autumn Celebration 

Saturday 14th October  Pumpkin Day 

Tuesday 17th October  New Reception Showarounds 

Tuesday 17th October  Parents Evenings 

Wednesday 18th October  Parents Evening 

Friday 20th October   Staff Development Day 

Monday 23rd October—Friday 27th End of Term 1 

Monday 30th October  Children return to school 

Wednesday 8th November  YrR—Yr4 Flu immunisation 

Friday 10th November  Remembrance Day 

        “         “         “   Firework Display 

Friday 17th November  Children in Need Tag Day 

Monday 27th November  FOBS decorating the Hall 

Wednesday 29th November Community Lunch 

Friday 30th November  St Andrews Day 

Friday 1st December   Advent Event 2.45p.m. 

Wednesday 6th December  Governor Day 

Thursday 7th December  KS2 Production St. Matthews Church 

Friday 8th December  FOBS Gift Sale 

Tuesday 12th December  KS1 Production 2p.m. 

Wednesday 13th December KS1 Production 6p.m. 

Thursday 14th December  Whole School Panto at the Hazlitt 

 “ “ “  Whole school Disco  3.30p.m.—5p.m. 

Friday 15th December  Christmas Jumper and Dinner Day 

Tuesday 19th December  Christmas Parties (and special guest) Last day of Term 

Do remember to download 

the Web App ‘Bredhurst 

School’ to ensure you receive the most 

up to date news and information. If you  

need help with this please speak to a 

member of staff who will help you. 

 

 

 

 

Please show an interest in what your 

child is looking at or playing on the in-

ternet. You should ensure your child is 

safe on the internet at all times. It is 

good practice to interact with your chid 

and make sure a parental lock down is 

in place. 


